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Office of Program Operations & Local Engagement (OPOLE) and
Durable Medical Equipment (DME) State Association Contact List

Sorted Alphabetically by Association Name

ASSOCIATION STATES DIRECTOR ANNUAL MEETING CMS OPOLE CONTACT CMS EMAIL

NAME 2023 DATE NAME
ACMESA NC, VA, Beth Bowen | 2/21/2023 R3: VA, WV — Dexter Dexter.Glasgow@cms.hhs.gov
wv (Greensboro, NC) Glasgow Desmica.Head@cms.hhs.gov
(OPOLE attendance R4: NC — Desmica Head
requested) and
8/16/23
ADMEA AL Michael 1/10/2023 (Hoover, R4: AL — Desmica Head | Desmica.Head@cms.hhs.gov
Hamilton AL)
AHCHA AK R10: AK — Cecile Cecile.Greenway@cms.hhs.gov
Greenway
ATHOMES TN Beth Bowen | 4/19/2023 (Nashville, | R4: TN — Desmica Head | Desmica.Head@cms.hhs.gov
TN) (OPOLE
attendance requested)
and 9/28/23
Big Sky AMES MT, ID, Barb 8/8/23 (Anaconda, R8: MT, WY -John John.Hannigan@cms.hhs.gov;
wy Stockert MT) Hannigan; Jeannie Jeannie.Wilkerson@cms.hhs.gov
Wilkerson Cecile.Greenway@cms.hhs.gov
R10: ID - Cecile
Greenway
CAMES CO Cindy Link R8: CO - John John.Hannigan@cms.hhs.gov;
Hannigan; Jeannie Jeannie.Wilkerson@cms.hhs.gov
Wilkerson
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CAMPS CA Bob R9: CA - Dickon Chan Dickon.Chan@cms.hhs.gov
Achermann
FAHCS FL Beth Bowen | 1/24/2023 R4: FL — Desmica Head | Desmica.Head@cms.hhs.gov
(Tallahassee, FL) and
8/1/2023 (Orlando,
FL)
GAMES GA Rhonda 2/1/2023 (Atlanta, GA) | R4: GA — Desmica Head | Desmica.Head@cms.hhs.gov
Suttle
Great Lakes MI, IN, IL | Kamela 5/3/2023 (South Bend, | R5: MI, IN, IL - Angela Angela.Sebree@cms.hhs.gov
Yuricich IN) Sebree
HAH HI Paige R9: HI - Dickon Chan Dickon.Chan@cms.hhs.gov
Heckathorn
HOMES ME, RI, Cathy 6/27/23 (Plymouth, R1: ME, RI, MA, NH, VT, | grant.mcelwee@cms.hhs.gov
MA, NH, | Hamilton MA) CT - Grant McElwee
VT, CT
KMESA KY Teresa 8/22/23 R4: KY — Desmica Head | Desmica.Head@cms.hhs.gov
Lynne
Aldridge
MSAMES MS Matthew R4: MS — Desmica Head | Desmica.Head@cms.hhs.gov
Boyd
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MAMES ND, SD, Rose 4/26/2023 (Des R5: MN, WI - Angela Angela.Sebree@cms.hhs.gov
Ir\\l/IlE\l T: Schafhauser :AO(;E;?),Z?)I\E/’I]'M Sebree Paula.Greathouse@cms.hhs.gov;
Py (Minnesota R7: NE, KS, MO, IA - Annika.Carlson@cms.hhs.gov
MO, Wi TBD) Paula Greathouse
Annika Carl ’ John.Hannigan@cms.hhs.gov;
nnika Larison Jeannie.Wilkerson@cms.hhs.gov
R8: ND, SD - John
Hannigan; Jeannie
Wilkerson
MHHA MI Barry S. 5/3/2023 (Acme, MI) R5: MI - Angela Sebree | Angela.Sebree@cms.hhs.gov
Cargill & Deb
Holman
MNCHA MD Caitlin Houck | 5/11/23 R3: MD - Dexter Dexter.Glasgow@cms.hhs.gov
Glasgow
NAMPS NV Rich R9: NV - Dickon Chan Dickon.Chan@cms.hhs.gov
Pozesky
NEMEP NY, NJ Beth Bowen | 9/13/23 (Saratoga R2: NY, NJ — Sylvia Sylvia.Nieves@cms.hhs.gov
Springs, NY) Nieves
OAMES OH Kamela 10/18/2023 R5: OH - Angela Sebree | Angela.Sebree@cms.hhs.gov
Yuricich (Columbus, OH)
OMEPA OK Larry Dalton | 10/10/23 (Oklahoma R6: OK — Carmen Irwin, | Carmen.irwin@cms.hhs.qgov;
City, OK) Gaye Humphrey gaye.humphrey@cms.hhs.gov
PAMES OR, WA | Barb 9/26/23 (Seattle, WA) | R10: OR, WA - Cecile Cecile.greenway@cms.hhs.gov
Stockert Greenway
PAMS PA, DE Mindy 9/21/23 (Harrisburg, R3: PA, DC - Dexter Dexter.Glasgow@cms.hhs.gov
Eberhart PA) Glasgow
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SCMESA SC Bobby E R4: SC — Desmica Head | Desmica.Head@cms.hhs.gov
Horton
SWMESA AZ Rose R9: AZ - Dickon Chan Dickon.Chan@cms.hhs.gov
Schafhauser
TEXMEP X Victoria 11/9/23 (Austin, TX) R6: TX — Carmen Irwin, | Carmen.irwin@cms.hhs.gov;
Peterson/ Gaye Humphrey gaye.humphrey@cms.hhs.gov
Lauryn
Estrella
UTMED uT Adam Jones R8: UT - John John.Hannigan@cms.hhs.gov;
Hannigan; Jeannie Jeannie.Wilkerson@cms.hhs.gov
Wilkerson

OPOLE DME Leads by Region

Email()

1 — Boston Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, @ Grant McElwee grant.mcelwee@cms.hhs.gov
New Hampshire, Rhode Island,
Vermont

2 — New York New Jersey, New York, Sylvia Nieves Sylvia.Nieves@cms.hhs.gov
Puerto Rico, Virgin Islands Raul Alicea raul.alicea@cms.hhs.gov

3 — Philadelphia Delaware, District of Columbia, Dexter Glasgow Dexter.Glasgow@cms.hhs.gov
Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia,
West Virginia

4 — Atlanta Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Desmica Head Desmica.Head@cms.hhs.gov

Kentucky, Mississippi, North
Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
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5 — Chicago lllinois, Indiana, Michigan, Angela Sebree Angela.Sebree@cms.hhs.gov
Minnesota, Ohio, Wisconsin
6 — Dallas Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Carmen Irwin, Carmen.irwin@cms.hhs.gov;
Oklahoma, Texas Gaye Humphrey | gaye.humphrey@cms.hhs.gov
7 — Kansas City lowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska Paula Paula.Greathouse@cms.hhs.gov;
Greathouse, Annika.Carlson@cms.hhs.gov
Annika Carlson
8 — Denver Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, John Hannigan, John.Hannigan@cms.hhs.gov;
South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming Jeannie Jeannie.Wilkerson@cms.hhs.gov
Wilkerson
9 — San Francisco @ Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada,  Dickon Chan Dickon.Chan@cms.hhs.gov
Pacific Territories
10 — Seattle Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington Cecile Greenway | Cecile.greenway@cms.hhs.gov




